DC Input AC Input RTD Input Frequency Input Potentiometer Input Strain Gauge Input
Input Ranges
0-100 mVDC to 0-500 VDC
200 kΩ min. impedance
±100 mVDC to ±10 VDC
200 kΩ min. impedance
0-1 mADC to 0-900 mADC
1.25 VDC max. burden

complete. Note that it may be difficult to see the LEDs under
bright lighting conditions.
DuoPak Wiring and Ordering Example
A PLC receives two 4-20 mA signals from two sensors. Both
PLC inputs provide power to the current loop, so the DuoPak
must be ordered with EX3 passive outputs on both channels.
The DuoPak provides signal isolation for the channel one 4-20
mA signal. The L1 option provides 15 VDC to power the passive
2-wire transmitter.
The DuoPak provides signal isolation and conversion for the
strain gauge connected to channel 2. The DuoPak also provides
excitation voltage to the strain gauge.
The unit operates on 80-265 VAC or 48-300 VDC.
To order this example the following must be specified:
API 2005 DIN L1 EX3
Input 1: 4-20 mA
Output 1: 4-20 mA
Input 2: Strain Gauge, 100mV/V, 5 V Excitation
Output 2: 4-20 mA
API maintains a constant effort to upgrade and improve its prod-
ucts. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Consult factory for your specific requirements.
api-usa.com
1220 American Way Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone: 800-942-0315 Fax: 800-949-7502BSOLUTE ROCESS NSTRUMENTS, Inc.
Installation and Setup API 2000 Series
37.5 mm
60
 m
m
62
.5
 m
m
4.5 mm
View from front
(not to scale)
Surface mounting
–    +–   exc.   +
3 126
Strain Gauge ch. 1
+    – +   exc.   –
9 10 11 14
Strain Gauge ch. 2
Frequency ch. 2
9 10 11
sensor power +15 VDC
 – +
12
DC ch. 1
RTD ch.1
3 2 1
For 2-wire RTD jumper 1-3
Output ch. 2
+ –
1615
+ –
9 10
DC ch.2
9 10
AC ch. 2
RTD ch. 2
9 10 11
For 2-wire RTD jumper 9-11
Potentiometer ch. 1
LoHi
3 2 1
Potentiometer ch. 2
Lo Hi
9 10 11
AC ch. 1
12
3 12